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Idaho State High School Swimiming Championships

Boise City Aquatics Center**November 3-4, 2017**SCY

Results - Saturday, November 4, 2017
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 5A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ABOI1 1:46.89

Owen, Kailey SO Eyolfson, Sammie SR

Walker, Sydney SR Swafford, Isabel SR

27.73 28.61 24.3126.24

ARMHS2 1:50.24

Jacobson, Molly FR Nasso, Ciera SR

Pittard, Charity JR Jacobson, Lindsey SR

29.49 29.32 25.9725.46

AMTV3 1:52.91

McKenna, Lauren JR Conger, Jennifer SO

Rice, Maddison JR Montrose, Hannah SR

28.35 31.15 24.7728.64

ALCHS4 1:54.37

Wilson, Toriana JR Kaitz, Sara SO

Pierce, Hailey SO Gundlach, Brianne SR

29.43 32.28 25.5227.14

APFHS5 1:59.07

Sharples, Micah SO Cook, Tayler JR

Astrauskas, Natasha FR DeTar, Louie JR

31.01 34.24 26.9626.86

ACDA6 2:00.21

Rasmussen, Rylie Whiting, Abbey

Deitz, Emily Moon, Kathryn SO

30.85 35.65 26.9926.72

ABORAH7 2:01.51

Doman, Hallie FR Kraus, Jessica FR

Howell, Ruby SO Soper, Savannah SO

33.28 33.32 27.8227.09

ACENT8 2:03.23

Bilodeau-Byrd, Kelsey FR Breckon, Libby FR

Sawyer, Lily SO Knutson, Maya JR

28.98 35.83 27.8330.59

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

AIFHS1 1:52.58

Liddle, Tayla FR Perttula, Andrea SR

Puetz, Kailee JR Liddle, Shaylee SR

28.76 29.71 26.5527.56

ASKYL2 1:58.97

George, Sophie SR Havlovick, Josie SO

Rebol, Zoe FR Daniel, Sydney JR

29.60 32.84 27.8428.69

ABK3 1:59.68

Souza, Claire SR Knipe, Megan FR

Moylan, Sophie SO Hughes, Brooke SR

30.44 33.94 26.2729.03

AWOOD4 2:02.44

Clayton, Sara (Kew) SO Deal, Maggie FR

Dorland, Taylor FR Prekeges, Faye JR

29.53 35.15 26.3831.38

ATFHS5 2:07.28

Harris, KatiEmma JR Narum, Analiese FR

Anderson, Taylynn Jensen, Bryli FR

34.96 34.78 26.8430.70

ASKYV6 2:08.24

Hatch, Sheridan SO Tindall, Anna SO

Adams, Gabbie SO Potter, AnneMarie SR

36.02 31.87 31.6528.70

ASAND7 2:09.19

Wright, Kaya FR Wilson, Sabrina FR

Speakman, Sierra JR Brenner, Catherine SR

32.73 37.23 28.8030.43

AMINIC8 2:09.49

Larsen, Sydney SR Thomson, Tyree SO

Thomson, Gretchen JR Downs, Tyler SO

34.14 35.27 31.1328.95

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 1A-3A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

C - Final

AKHS1 2:11.86

Lund, Kyra FR Buckley, Megan JR

Maclean, Ailie SR Johnson, Bailey FR

34.49 40.81 27.4029.16

AMARSH2 2:34.30

Nelson, Emilie FR Shail, Ellie FR

Shail, Sadie SO Hatch, Abigail SO

39.37 40.27 37.6337.03

AGOOD3 2:42.96

Anderson, Kylah SO Goodman, Abby SO

Lofgran, Emily SR Brady, Genesis SO

45.60 43.86 36.7736.73

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 5A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

ABOI1 1:37.74

Quarterman, Nathan FR Stevens, Zach SO

Chang, Michael SR Dewsbury, Gage SR

24.41 28.65 21.6723.01

ACENT2 1:43.03

Cunningham, Jackson SR Min, Michael JR

Sutton, Josh SO Cunningham, Josh FR

24.26 30.51 23.9324.33

ALCHS3 1:45.33

Penney, Brian SR Lyon, Jack JR

Kariotis, Aren JR Craige, Cameron FR

27.61 29.93 24.3323.46

AHILL4 1:46.63

Brown, Nick JR Bell, Jethro JR

Pendlebury, Sam SR Cunningham, Shai SR

28.76 30.57 22.4724.83

ARMHS5 1:46.64

Miller, Sam SR Ishizu, Brandon SR

Lieberman, Sam SR Zahradnicek, Gavin SR

27.11 28.94 23.7726.82

AMAD6 1:48.90

Muhlestein, Caleb SO Eyring, Spencer JR

Hibbard, Dallin SR Higgins, Jacob JR

28.58 30.38 26.4323.51

AEAGLE7 1:49.90

Carter, Michael SR Crandell, Zac SR

Heikka, Luke JR Groeniger, Austin SR

29.83 30.91 22.8026.36

ARIGBY8 1:50.36

Boyle, Kalib 12 Pearson, Nathaniel 12

Bidwell, Hunter 10 King, Matthew 12

30.18 28.97 24.9826.23

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

C - Final

ABK1 1:39.94

Machado, Gabe FR Hall, Randon FR

Losness, Trevor JR Roark, Thomas SR

24.92 29.14 20.3425.54

ACENTY2 1:47.01

Fouse, Gage SO Kaiser, Joseph JR

Perry, Drew SR Sandy, Coleman SO

27.58 28.32 22.8728.24

AIFHS3 1:49.63

Davis, Tyler JR Bird, Evan SR

Smith, Dallin SR Steen, Are SR

28.76 31.00 23.4226.45

ASAND4 1:50.70

Bamer, Garrett JR Luce, Miles SR

Ballard, Jacob SO Dorman, William SO

28.43 31.98 26.5023.79

AWOOD5 1:53.43

Martin, Michael FR Deal, Zach JR

Ruggeri, Owen JR Loomis, Isaac JR

33.52 26.07 26.2727.57

ASKYL6 1:53.45

Barrie, Blaine SR Hill, David JR

St. Michel, Ian JR Banks, Luke SO

25.66 31.60 25.6730.52

ACANY7 1:55.07

Humble, Aidan JR Dixon, Andrew SR

Ashby, Michael SR Hendricks, Treyson SO

31.96 30.73 26.6025.78

AMOS8 1:55.24

Miura, Simon SO Salsbury, Luke SO

Peng, Kenny JR Burns, Alex SR

29.87 31.44 27.0326.90

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 1A-3A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AKHS1 1:53.80

Lloyd, Tyler SR Brown, Asher FR

Gardner, Nathan SR Taylor, MacCabe SR

28.58 31.81 24.8928.52
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Idaho State High School Swimiming Championships

Boise City Aquatics Center**November 3-4, 2017**SCY

Results - Saturday, November 4, 2017
A - Final ...   (#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 1A-3A High Schools)

AGOOD2 2:15.70

Schmidt, Michel SO Lamm, Greg SR

Paul, Jonathan JR Yu, Kerry SR

39.40 35.60 32.9327.77

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI JRErwin, Maggie2 1:55.94

26.97 29.11 29.8430.02

CENT JRKnutson, Maya3 1:57.45

27.46 29.26 30.3930.34

CENT FRBilodeau-Byrd, Kelsey5 1:58.53

26.64 29.41 31.1431.34

BOI SOElliott, Molly6 2:01.16

27.34 29.97 32.3431.51

LCHS SOPierce, Hailey8 2:03.69

27.71 30.82 32.8732.29

B - Final

BOI SOStucky, Abi10 2:01.58

27.74 30.59 31.9631.29

TIMBRyther, Madi11 2:04.21

28.43 31.33 32.1332.32

MTV JRRice, Maddison12 2:04.74

28.23 31.63 32.1332.75

CDAWhiting, Abbey13 2:05.26

28.95 31.74 32.0532.52

BOI FRLanfear, Lauren14 2:05.28

28.79 31.70 31.8532.94

NAMPA JRGallegos, Mikayla15 2:06.76

28.74 32.21 32.8232.99

PFHS SOSharples, Micah16 2:07.08

28.60 32.41 32.9733.10

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BK SRRubocki, Nikita1 1:54.29

26.20 28.86 29.8029.43

SKYV SOAdams, Gabbie4 1:57.69

27.07 29.65 30.2230.75

SKYL SRGeorge, Sophie7 2:01.98

27.72 31.27 30.3132.68

B - Final

IFHS FRLiddle, Tayla9 1:59.90

27.72 30.75 30.3431.09

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI FRQuarterman, Nathan1 1:42.97

23.76 25.96 26.8926.36

CAP SOShutt, Paul2 1:44.97

24.17 26.28 27.3827.14

CDAWhiting, Tristan3 1:47.03

25.06 26.86 27.7527.36

TIMB 9Sutherlin, Jon4 1:49.39

25.19 27.55 27.9728.68

BOI JRPatrick, Christopher5 1:49.57

25.35 27.63 27.8528.74

BOI SRElliott, Caleb7 1:50.78

25.49 27.59 29.0728.63

CDARasmussen, Karter8 1:52.95

25.94 28.67 29.1529.19

B - Final

HIGH SRPatterson, Guy9 1:53.79

26.07 28.71 29.2429.77

BORAH FRSawyer, Brayden11 1:54.49

25.83 28.46 30.1930.01

MAD JREyring, Spencer12 1:54.97

26.62 28.53 29.9329.89

EAGLE SODeHaas, Clayton14 1:55.23

26.48 29.27 29.5829.90

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IFHS SRSteen, Are6 1:49.64

25.85 27.87 28.0227.90

B - Final

CANY SRAshby, Michael13 1:54.98

26.06 29.40 29.4430.08

IFHS SRSmith, Dallin15 1:55.30

26.29 29.16 29.5730.28

LAKE SOHartman, Christopher16 1:56.88

26.54 29.28 30.6230.44

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

KHS SRLloyd, Tyler10 1:54.06

26.24 28.12 30.2229.48

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RMHS JRPittard, Charity1 2:02.80

26.76 31.16 28.6736.21

EAGLE FRBuyers, Amelia2 2:10.99

28.62 32.58 30.6039.19

BOI SOOwen, Kailey3 2:11.80

28.82 32.56 31.1639.26

BORAH SOHowell, Ruby6 2:13.98

27.87 33.78 32.4439.89

PFHS FRAstrauskas, Natasha8 2:17.33

29.13 34.53 31.4742.20

B - Final

NAMPA JRCannon, Macey9 2:20.53

30.52 34.13 33.5142.37

CENT FRBreckon, Libby12 2:23.86

30.42 37.62 33.1542.67

LCHS JRWilson, Toriana14 2:24.78

30.94 35.20 33.9644.68

BORAH FRKraus, Jessica15 2:27.20

32.14 39.67 35.9339.46

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BK SORubocki, Anika4 2:11.84

27.82 33.60 29.7940.63

IFHS JRPuetz, Kailee5 2:12.93

29.04 33.19 31.3539.35

SKYV SOTindall, Anna7 2:15.08

29.48 33.63 31.3640.61

B - Final

SKYL FRRebol, Zoe10 2:21.83

31.64 32.25

IFHS SRLiddle, Shaylee11 2:23.25

30.70 34.46 33.6144.48

WOOD SOClayton, Sara (Kew)12 2:23.86

29.99 33.76 34.2145.90

CANY SOHall, Olivia16 2:28.09

30.10 38.12 34.4445.43

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CENT SRCunningham, Jackson1 1:53.71

25.25 28.85 26.9432.67

PFHS SRArcher, Jonathan2 1:55.48

25.23 27.30 28.9833.97

BOI SRChang, Michael4 2:00.01

24.87 30.94 28.4035.80

BOI FRWong, Timothy5 2:01.87

26.46 30.26 28.1037.05

CAP SRShannon, Culley8 2:07.73

27.61 32.22 30.9037.00

B - Final

HILL SRCunningham, Shai9 2:04.95

25.93 32.37 30.0736.58

EAGLE SRDeHaas, Cody10 2:05.09

26.88 29.28 29.2739.66

RMHS SRMiller, Sam11 2:07.65

28.25 30.85 29.8738.68

CENT JRMin, Michael13 2:08.25

27.68 32.14 30.9437.49

RIGBY 12Pearson, Nathaniel14 2:09.23

27.07 34.63 31.1436.39

CAP FRGibson, Mark15 2:10.57

27.24 34.49 30.2538.59

CDAMarkowski, Caleb16 2:10.65

26.23 31.63 30.6642.13
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Results - Saturday, November 4, 2017
 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

B - Final

WOOD JRDeal, Zach3 1:58.03

25.13 29.82 29.7433.34

SAND SOBallard, Jacob6 2:04.39

25.71 32.87 30.2735.54

CENTY JRKaiser, Joseph7 2:05.47

27.24 32.29 30.5235.42

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NAMCH SRLangdon, Camren4 2:08.08

27.76 31.78 28.5839.96

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EAGLE SRChristensen, Sydney3 24.59

BOI SRSwafford, Isabel4 24.63

MTV JRMcKenna, Lauren5 24.70

LCHS SRGundlach, Brianne6 25.16

B - Final

BOI FRRobison, Elizabeth13 26.33

RMHS SRJacobson, Lindsey15 26.55

CDARasmussen, Rylie16 26.79

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAND SRBokowy, Payton1 23.96

IFHS SRPerttula, Andrea2 24.18

CENTY SOShelley, Kaitlyn7 25.64

SAND FRBokowy, Kate8 25.72

B - Final

SAND SOSchoening, Mikayla10 26.28

BK SRSouza, Claire12 26.32

MINIC JRThomson, Gretchen14 26.38

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RIVERUhlenbrock, Christina1 25.99

BONF SOCummings, Julia2 26.28

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI SRDewsbury, Gage2 21.90

EAGLE SRSargent, Carson3 22.02

CDAMarkowski, Gabe6 22.50

LCHS SRPenney, Brian7 22.58

TIMB 11Krag, Jackson8 23.06

B - Final

EAGLE SRGroeniger, Austin*9 23.44

BOI SRGombert, Peter*9 23.44

CAP SRMcCloskey, Elliott11 23.49

CENT FRCunningham, Josh13 23.68

CENT SORieth, Noah15 24.19

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BK SRRoark, Thomas1 21.16

SKYV SRZechmann, Thomas5 22.15

B - Final

CENTY SOSandy, Coleman12 23.64

CALD SRWright, Stephen14 24.01

IFHS SRGrimes, Travis16 24.32

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

B - Final

NWA SRCharlie, Wiesner4 22.09

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RMHS JRPittard, Charity1 56.90

26.94 29.96

EAGLE JRBuyers, Haylee2 57.94

26.79 31.15

PFHS FRAstrauskas, Natasha3 59.06

28.00 31.06

MAD JRIbanez, Tahis6 1:01.64

27.13 34.51

BORAH SOHowell, Ruby7 1:01.68

28.22 33.46

MTV JRRice, Maddison8 1:02.24

29.18 33.06

B - Final

RMHS SRNasso, Ciera9 59.65

27.97 31.68

BOI SRWalker, Sydney10 1:01.20

27.88 33.32

BOI FRAndree, Charlee11 1:03.53

29.52 34.01

BOI SOElliott, Molly12 1:03.77

29.69 34.08

NAMPA JRCannon, Macey16 1:07.29

31.17 36.12

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CENTY SOShelley, Kaitlyn4 1:00.61

28.67 31.94

MOUNT JRCook, Anna5 1:01.53

28.85 32.68

B - Final

CANY SOHall, Olivia14 1:04.68

30.28 34.40

WOOD SOClayton, Sara (Kew)15 1:05.37

30.22 35.15

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RIVERUhlenbrock, Christina5 1:04.49

30.07 34.42

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI SRChang, Michael1 51.19

23.91 27.28

LCHS JRKariotis, Aren2 51.67

23.71 27.96

MAD SRHibbard, Dallin3 52.06

24.06 28.00

CENT SOSutton, Josh4 53.07

24.68 28.39

HILL SRPendlebury, Sam5 54.95

25.63 29.32

HILL SRCunningham, Shai6 55.10

25.61 29.49

RMHS SRIshizu, Brandon7 55.41

25.81 29.60

B - Final

CAP SOShutt, Paul9 54.40

25.33 29.07

CDAFrederickson, Sam10 56.45

25.95 30.50

HIGH SRPatterson, Guy11 57.81

26.99 30.82

BONN SRJarnagin, Trygge12 57.82

26.32 31.50

CDAMarkowski, Caleb13 58.08

27.21 30.87

CAP FRGibson, Mark14 58.28

27.06 31.22

BOI SRTotorica-Walter, Markel16 1:00.25

27.61 32.64

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CANY SRAshby, Michael8 56.25

25.76 30.49

B - Final

BK SONadler, Max15 58.62

27.34 31.28
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#11  Girls 100 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CENT FRBilodeau-Byrd, Kelsey5 55.17

26.36 28.81

EAGLE SRChristensen, Sydney6 55.30

26.57 28.73

RMHS FRJacobson, Molly7 55.61

26.66 28.95

LCHS SRGundlach, Brianne8 55.73

26.73 29.00

B - Final

LCHS SOKaitz, Sara9 56.40

26.66 29.74

BOI FRLanfear, Lauren10 57.29

27.62 29.67

CAP FRJones, Jadyn12 57.73

27.44 30.29

PFHS JRCook, Tayler13 57.81

27.59 30.22

MTV FROsborne, Haley14 58.05

27.67 30.38

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAND SRBokowy, Payton1 51.56

24.95 26.61

BK SRRubocki, Nikita2 52.94

25.45 27.49

SKYV SOAdams, Gabbie3 54.45

26.33 28.12

IFHS JRPuetz, Kailee4 54.92

26.38 28.54

B - Final

SAND FRBokowy, Kate11 57.61

27.16 30.45

SAND SOSchoening, Mikayla15 58.53

28.64 29.89

BK SRHughes, Brooke16 58.60

27.50 31.10

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI SRDewsbury, Gage2 48.25

23.96 24.29

CDAMarkowski, Gabe3 48.61

23.26 25.35

CENT SOSutton, Josh6 49.93

23.96 25.97

MAD SRHibbard, Dallin8 51.31

24.33 26.98

B - Final

CAP SRMcCloskey, Elliott11 51.85

25.12 26.73

BOI SRGombert, Peter12 51.96

24.54 27.42

TIMB 11Krag, Jackson13 52.11

24.52 27.59

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BK SRRoark, Thomas1 45.45

21.91 23.54

SKYV SRZechmann, Thomas4 49.01

23.35 25.66

CENTY SOSandy, Coleman7 51.05

24.19 26.86

B - Final

SKYL SRBarrie, Blaine10 51.59

24.52 27.07

CALD SRWright, Stephen14 52.39

25.75 26.64

SAND JRBamer, Garrett15 53.05

25.33 27.72

IFHS JRDavis, Tyler16 53.29

25.20 28.09

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NWA SRCharlie, Wiesner5 49.07

23.49 25.58

B - Final

KHS SRLloyd, Tyler9 51.01

24.37 26.64

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI SREyolfson, Sammie1 4:59.71

27.21 29.73 30.5130.06

29.94 30.35 30.51 30.60

31.15 29.65

CENT JRKnutson, Maya2 5:08.40

27.72 29.91 31.1830.62

31.31 31.75 31.57 31.82

31.43 31.09

BOI JRErwin, Maggie3 5:10.08

28.27 30.43 31.4431.15

31.50 31.72 31.88 31.80

31.48 30.41

BOI SOStucky, Abi5 5:32.10

29.52 32.38 33.4732.96

33.79 33.94 34.04 34.34

34.09 33.57

TIMBRyther, Madi6 5:33.37

29.48 32.30 34.1933.47

34.50 34.14 34.24 34.53

33.69 32.83

CDAWhiting, Abbey7 5:37.99

30.05 33.11 34.3234.20

34.36 34.57 34.27 34.55

34.65 33.91

B - Final

NAMPA JRGallegos, Mikayla9 5:39.37

29.40 32.65 34.2933.98

35.11 34.88 35.13 35.20

34.83 33.90

BOI SRTrapp, Maidie11 5:42.93

30.60 33.02 34.7234.32

35.11 35.15 35.21 35.40

35.08 34.32

RMHS SOWheeler, Cecelia12 5:45.16

31.39 33.87 35.0534.81

35.01 35.20 35.04 35.95

34.48 34.36

TIMBLoegering, Catie13 5:52.00

30.94 33.46 34.7234.84

34.87 35.47 36.47 36.99

37.30 36.94

LCHS FRHeick, Ryan15 6:00.44

32.69 35.68 36.8736.42

37.30 36.96 36.83 37.02

35.95 34.72

CENT JRSchoenfeld, Danielle16 6:03.13

31.90 35.08 36.3136.20

36.19 36.89 37.49 38.03

38.46 36.58

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SKYL FRRebol, Zoe4 5:30.88

29.30 33.05 33.9633.86

34.06 34.12 33.96 33.83

33.51 31.23

TFHS FRJensen, Bryli8 5:39.16

29.87 33.80 34.6134.25

34.90 34.43 34.78 34.73

34.65 33.14

B - Final

WOOD FRDeal, Maggie10 5:41.32

30.77 33.64 34.8934.76

34.89 34.98 35.17 34.65

34.51 33.06

RIDGE SRTuft, Jailee14 5:57.46

31.21 33.68 35.8235.12

36.30 37.06 37.66 37.80

37.91 34.90
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#14  Boys 500 Yard Free 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CENT SRCunningham, Jackson2 4:40.43

24.96 27.06 28.5427.98

28.76 28.97 28.66 28.83

28.86 27.81

CDAWhiting, Tristan3 4:50.54

26.45 28.85 29.6729.36

29.66 29.45 30.04 29.95

29.17 27.94

BOI JRPatrick, Christopher4 4:50.80

26.38 28.07 29.9929.38

30.03 29.99 29.78 30.07

29.43 27.68

BOI FRWong, Timothy6 4:59.55

26.54 29.33 30.0229.94

30.49 29.86 30.35 31.07

31.38 30.57

TIMB 9Sutherlin, Jon7 5:00.90

26.80 29.59 30.8230.42

30.79 30.60 31.00 30.94

30.69 29.25

B - Final

BORAH FRSawyer, Brayden9 5:07.15

27.00 30.20 31.3430.82

31.65 31.30 31.33 31.75

31.21 30.55

CDARasmussen, Karter10 5:07.89

27.05 30.36 32.0931.57

31.94 32.09 31.32 31.89

30.65 28.93

BOI SRElliott, Caleb11 5:08.26

27.58 29.89 31.1431.01

31.73 31.75 32.19 32.00

31.76 29.21

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BK FRMachado, Gabe1 4:38.21

25.61 27.42 28.5127.94

28.50 28.41 28.47 28.79

27.57 26.99

BK FRHall, Randon5 4:55.91

26.82 29.06 29.6829.39

29.69 30.11 30.24 30.49

30.30 30.13

IFHS SRSteen, Are8 5:01.80

27.06 29.12 30.7530.89

31.18 30.58 31.40 30.67

30.74 29.41

B - Final

IFHS SRSmith, Dallin12 5:10.29

26.28 29.86 31.8530.97

32.27 32.53 31.17 32.03

32.33 31.00

BK SONadler, Max13 5:20.72

27.85 31.43 33.3932.49

32.71 33.23 33.44 33.50

32.69 29.99

LAKE SOHartman, Christopher14 5:21.33

27.35 30.98 32.9032.27

33.36 33.50 33.37 33.56

32.99 31.05

SKYV SOSchaffer, Cade15 5:23.52

28.31 31.32 32.2031.90

33.16 32.94 33.59 33.94

33.45 32.71

WOOD JRRuggeri, Owen16 5:26.20

28.03 31.46 33.0632.52

33.13 33.56 33.99 33.94

33.81 32.70

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 5A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ABOI1 1:40.96

Owen, Kailey SO Erwin, Maggie JR

Elliott, Molly SO Swafford, Isabel SR

26.06 25.66 24.1625.08

AEAGLE2 1:41.14

Buyers, Haylee JR Buyers, Amelia FR

Wells, Cora JR Christensen, Sydney SR

25.04 25.40 24.6526.05

ACENT3 1:47.60

Breckon, Libby FR Knutson, Maya JR

Sawyer, Lily SO Bilodeau-Byrd, Kelsey FR

26.06 26.52 26.3428.68

ABORAH4 1:50.00

Phothong, Bethany JR Kraus, Jessica FR

Soper, Savannah SO Howell, Ruby SO

28.48 28.17 25.7527.60

AMTV5 1:51.43

Lewis, Isabelle JR Hubbard, Isabel FR

Carr, Kaylee SR Osborne, Haley FR

28.28 28.51 26.3228.32

ANAMPA6 1:51.44

Gallegos, Mikayla JR Ramos, Clancie FR

Poulsen, Gen JR Cannon, Macey JR

27.83 29.13 27.5026.98

ACAP--- DQ

Rooney, Dani SR Poppenga, Erin JR

Walhof, Reagan FR Jones, Jadyn FR

27.77 26.79 25.6627.24

ARMHS--- DQ

Jacobson, Lindsey SR Gallegos, Taylor SR

Johnson, Whitney JR Nasso, Ciera SR

28.50 25.81 25.6430.37

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 4A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

ABK1 1:41.87

Rubocki, Anika SO Souza, Claire SR

Hughes, Brooke SR Rubocki, Nikita SR

25.33 26.47 23.9026.17

AIFHS2 1:41.96

Puetz, Kailee JR Liddle, Shaylee SR

Liddle, Tayla FR Perttula, Andrea SR

26.11 26.67 23.7625.42

ASAND3 1:43.57

Mccray, Ellie SR Schoening, Mikayla SO

Bokowy, Payton SR Bokowy, Kate FR

27.38 26.47 23.9625.76

ASKYL4 1:49.19

George, Sophie SR Daniel, Sydney JR

Larson, Naomi SO Rebol, Zoe FR

25.99 27.98 26.4528.77

ALAKE5 1:53.68

Newman, Kendra SO Morlan, Madison SR

White, Cammy SO Loutzenhiser, Melody SO

27.79 27.16 30.4128.32

ASKYV6 1:54.35

Tindall, Anna SO Potter, AnneMarie SR

Hatch, Sheridan SO Adams, Gabbie SO

26.19 31.46 25.4831.22

ACANY7 1:56.20

Hall, Olivia SO Willsey, Tessa JR

Cameron, Tristin SR Crist, Caitlin SR

28.44 29.02 26.4532.29

ACENTY8 1:58.77

Emerson, Ariya FR Weybright, Analise SO

Gray, Sonnet SR Shelley, Kaitlyn SO

29.02 29.51 26.9233.32

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 1A-3A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

C - Final

AKHS1 1:55.50

Larson, Addy SO Buckley, Megan JR

Maclean, Ailie SR Johnson, Bailey FR

28.49 31.05 27.7528.21

AGOOD2 2:17.96

Lofgran, Emily SR Anderson, Kylah SO

Brady, Genesis SO Goodman, Abby SO

30.97 34.24 35.8336.92

AMARSH3 2:18.66

Shail, Ellie FR Nelson, Emilie FR

Hatch, Abigail SO Shail, Sadie SO

35.06 34.51 30.5038.59
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#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 5A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

AEAGLE1 1:31.26

DeHaas, Cody SR Carter, Michael SR

Sargent, Carson SR Groeniger, Austin SR

23.31 23.43 22.5022.02

ACENT2 1:31.55

Cunningham, Jackson SR Cunningham, Josh FR

Min, Michael JR Sutton, Josh SO

22.27 23.57 21.9823.73

ACAP3 1:32.02

Shutt, Paul SO McCloskey, Elliott SR

Gibson, Mark FR Shannon, Culley SR

22.93 22.79 22.6423.66

ACDA4 1:32.12

Rasmussen, Karter Whiting, Tristan

Markowski, Caleb Markowski, Gabe

23.84 23.14 22.0623.08

ABOI5 1:33.37

Gombert, Peter SR Patrick, Christopher JR

Wong, Timothy FR Elliott, Caleb SR

23.32 24.04 22.7923.22

AHILL6 1:35.28

Pendlebury, Sam SR Brown, Nick JR

Husten, Gebe Cunningham, Shai SR

23.76 23.74 23.0624.72

ATIMB7 1:36.05

Krag, Jackson 11 Stearns, Austin 10

Poorbaugh, Josh 10 Sutherlin, Jon 9

23.68 25.39 23.3623.62

AMAD8 1:37.62

Eyring, Spencer JR Muhlestein, Caleb SO

Higgins, Jacob JR Hibbard, Dallin SR

23.69 24.31 22.2527.37

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 4A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

C - Final

ABK1 1:31.91

Machado, Gabe FR Hall, Randon FR

Nadler, Max SO Roark, Thomas SR

23.02 24.31 20.7223.86

AIFHS2 1:35.32

Smith, Dallin SR Grimes, Travis SR

Bird, Evan SR Steen, Are SR

24.65 23.44 23.1724.06

AWOOD3 1:40.38

Loomis, Isaac JR Ruggeri, Owen JR

O'Leary, Evan SR Deal, Zach JR

26.75 25.53 22.1125.99

ASKYL4 1:41.72

Banks, Luke SO Malmo, Jeremy FR

Malmo, Jonathan SR Hill, David JR

26.14 26.73 23.5325.32

ALAKE5 1:41.88

Hartman, Christopher SO McKibben, Gordon SR

Pack, Isiaha FR Garn, Cody JR

24.02 25.24 25.8826.74

AMOS6 1:45.19

Salsbury, Luke SO Cousins, Jonah FR

Burns, Alex SR Peng, Kenny JR

26.07 26.75 24.5227.85

ASKYV--- DQ

Zechmann, Thomas SR Hartley, Jared SR

Ackley, Ty SO Schaffer, Cade SO

22.22 25.59 24.5027.82

AJEROM--- DQ

Johnson, Andrew Perry, Talmage FR

Brown, Jackson JR Baker, Cole SR

25.88 28.40 24.8625.58

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 1A-3A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AKHS1 1:41.34

Gardner, Nathan SR Humphreys, Carson SR

Lyman, Brandon SR Coombs, Jacob SR

25.11 24.75 25.2826.20

AGOOD2 1:56.25

Lamm, Greg SR Schmidt, Michel SO

Yu, Kerry SR Paul, Jonathan JR

27.14 30.87 25.3332.91

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI SRSwafford, Isabel1 57.92

28.06 29.86

EAGLE JRBuyers, Haylee2 58.17

27.67 30.50

CDADeitz, Emily3 59.12

28.34 30.78

BOI SOOwen, Kailey5 1:00.13

29.10 31.03

LCHS SOPierce, Hailey6 1:00.73

29.08 31.65

BOI SRWalker, Sydney7 1:00.89

29.18 31.71

RMHS FRJacobson, Molly8 1:01.72

30.25 31.47

B - Final

MTV JRMcKenna, Lauren9 59.51

28.90 30.61

CAP FRJones, Jadyn11 1:03.13

31.12 32.01

LCHS JRWilson, Toriana13 1:03.96

30.63 33.33

BOI SOChauhan, Sia14 1:04.00

31.08 32.92

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BK SORubocki, Anika4 59.61

28.76 30.85

B - Final

IFHS FRLiddle, Tayla10 1:02.51

30.54 31.97

SKYL SRGeorge, Sophie12 1:03.35

31.36 31.99

IFHS SRLiddle, Shaylee15 1:05.37

32.20 33.17

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BONF SOCummings, Julia8 1:05.47

31.48 33.99

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PFHS SRArcher, Jonathan1 51.64

25.43 26.21

BOI FRQuarterman, Nathan2 52.30

25.71 26.59

EAGLE SRDeHaas, Cody4 54.79

26.68 28.11

LCHS JRKariotis, Aren5 55.04

26.36 28.68

RMHS SRMiller, Sam6 55.55

26.78 28.77

CDAFrederickson, Sam7 56.88

27.39 29.49

B - Final

CENT FRCunningham, Josh9 57.50

28.34 29.16

HILL SRPendlebury, Sam11 59.36

29.20 30.16

LCHS SRPenney, Brian12 1:00.41

28.89 31.52

RIGBY 10Bidwell, Hunter13 1:00.48

28.80 31.68

MERID FRSmith, Xander15 1:02.26

30.35 31.91

EAGLE JRHeikka, Luke16 1:03.26

30.48 32.78

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BK FRMachado, Gabe3 52.91

26.27 26.64

SKYL SRBarrie, Blaine8 57.08

27.13 29.95
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B - Final ...   (#18  Boys 100 Yard Back 4A High Schools)

B - Final

CENTY SOFouse, Gage14 1:01.20

29.50 31.70

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back 1A-3A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NAMCH SRLangdon, Camren2 58.89

28.61 30.28

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOI SREyolfson, Sammie1 1:03.61

29.91 33.70

RMHS SRNasso, Ciera3 1:07.24

31.45 35.79

MAD JRIbanez, Tahis4 1:08.75

32.17 36.58

EAGLE FRBuyers, Amelia5 1:09.44

33.16 36.28

BORAH FRKraus, Jessica7 1:10.48

33.13 37.35

MTV SOConger, Jennifer8 1:11.83

33.36 38.47

B - Final

LCHS SOKaitz, Sara9 1:10.85

32.86 37.99

CENT FRBreckon, Libby11 1:15.66

35.66 40.00

BOI SRProkop, Addie12 1:16.26

35.24 41.02

BOI FRGude, Emma13 1:16.29

34.41 41.88

MERID JRGwilliam, Macy16 1:18.19

37.03 41.16

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IFHS SRPerttula, Andrea2 1:06.26

31.10 35.16

SKYV SOTindall, Anna6 1:09.64

33.38 36.26

B - Final

LAKE SONewman, Kendra10 1:15.59

35.82 39.77

MINIC SOThomson, Tyree14 1:16.55

35.64 40.91

BK SORebholtz, Lucy15 1:17.17

34.61 42.56

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast 5A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CAP SRShannon, Culley2 1:01.80

28.80 33.00

EAGLE SRSargent, Carson*5 1:02.95

28.68 34.27

RIGBY 12Pearson, Nathaniel*5 1:02.95

29.27 33.68

BONN SRJarnagin, Trygge8 1:04.13

30.26 33.87

B - Final

BOI SOStevens, Zach9 1:04.78

29.98 34.80

RMHS SRIshizu, Brandon10 1:05.01

30.65 34.36

LCHS JRLyon, Jack11 1:06.25

31.17 35.08

MAD JREyring, Spencer13 1:07.10

31.46 35.64

CDAButera, Rylan15 1:08.75

31.65 37.10

CENT JRMin, Michael--- DQ

31.48 33.88

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast 4A High Schools

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WOOD JRDeal, Zach1 58.69

27.21 31.48

SAND SOBallard, Jacob3 1:02.22

28.81 33.41

CENTY JRKaiser, Joseph4 1:02.74

29.40 33.34

BK FRHall, Randon7 1:03.90

30.19 33.71

B - Final

IFHS SRBird, Evan12 1:06.40

31.30 35.10

CANY SRDixon, Andrew14 1:08.51

31.96 36.55

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 5A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ABOI1 3:38.13

Erwin, Maggie JR Elliott, Molly SO

Walker, Sydney SR Eyolfson, Sammie SR

26.70 55.14 55.5326.17

25.48 54.69 25.21 52.77

AEAGLE2 3:42.24

Christensen, Sydney SR Wells, Cora JR

Buyers, Amelia FR Buyers, Haylee JR

26.71 55.75 57.8127.24

26.22 54.76 25.64 53.92

ALCHS3 3:46.40

Gundlach, Brianne SR Wilson, Toriana JR

Kaitz, Sara SO Pierce, Hailey SO

26.75 56.81 58.6627.51

26.29 56.35 26.17 54.58

AMTV4 3:46.76

McKenna, Lauren JR Osborne, Haley FR

Montrose, Hannah SR Rice, Maddison JR

26.29 59.84 53.1721.97

27.55 58.59 26.44 55.16

ARMHS5 3:47.74

Jacobson, Molly FR Gallegos, Taylor SR

Jacobson, Lindsey SR Pittard, Charity JR

27.28 57.34 59.2628.34

27.81 1:00.34 23.33 50.80

APFHS6 3:52.80

Cook, Tayler JR Sharples, Micah SO

DeTar, Louie JR Astrauskas, Natasha FR

28.00 57.91 59.5727.89

27.67 58.99 27.07 56.33

ACDA7 3:59.32

Deitz, Emily Rasmussen, Rylie

Zahnow, Taylen Moon, Kathryn SO

27.60 58.17 59.7427.91

28.65 1:01.42 28.80 59.99

ANAMPA8 4:11.06

Gallegos, Mikayla JR Ramos, Clancie FR

Poulsen, Syd JR Cannon, Macey JR

29.78 1:02.97 1:14.6129.22

17.84 51.34 29.21 1:02.14

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 4A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

ABK1 3:43.43

Rubocki, Anika SO Souza, Claire SR

Hughes, Brooke SR Rubocki, Nikita SR

26.18 54.39 57.4427.26

27.28 58.84 24.89 52.76

ASAND2 3:48.20

Mccray, Ellie SR Schoening, Mikayla SO

Bokowy, Kate FR Bokowy, Payton SR

29.08 1:01.06 57.5227.82

26.72 56.61 24.92 53.01

AWOOD3 3:55.58

Prekeges, Faye JR Deal, Maggie FR

Dorland, Taylor FR Clayton, Sara (Kew) SO

28.01 58.46 1:00.1928.84

27.21 58.75 27.73 58.18

AMINIC4 4:08.62

Thomson, Tyree SO Larsen, Sydney SR

Harper, Taycee JR Thomson, Gretchen JR

28.77 1:00.09 1:03.2930.08

31.50 1:07.58 27.08 57.66
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B - Final ...   (#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 4A High Schools)

AIFHS5 4:14.83

Casperson, Alyvia FR Koonce, Averey SO

Yorgason, Whitney JR Bidstrup, Emily JR

29.37 1:01.08 1:02.5229.34

31.07 1:05.44 31.52 1:05.79

ALAKE6 4:15.37

Newman, Kendra SO Morlan, Madison SR

White, Cammy SO Loutzenhiser, Melody SO

28.91 1:00.77 1:01.9428.98

15.42 1:08.64 28.76 1:04.02

ATFHS7 4:15.87

Bjornn, Angela FR Jensen, Bryli

Anderson, Taylynn Narum, Analiese FR

35.27 1:13.54 1:00.4028.70

28.87 1:01.28 29.28 1:00.65

AMOS8 4:26.03

Schwager, Sam JR Fender, Susanna SO

Pope, Ashley FR Bunzel, Anna SR

32.35 1:06.32 1:10.5333.14

31.69 1:06.35 29.12 1:02.83

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 1A-3A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

AKHS9 4:33.93

Lund, Kyra FR Walker, Holly SR

Wirtz, Emma JR Larson, Addy SO

33.56 1:16.17 1:04.1027.25

33.67 1:10.68 15.37 1:02.98

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 5A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ABOI1 3:14.14

Dewsbury, Gage SR Wong, Timothy FR

Chang, Michael SR Quarterman, Nathan FR

23.18 47.81 50.4423.88

22.71 48.70 22.42 47.19

ACDA2 3:22.51

Whiting, Tristan Rasmussen, Karter

Markowski, Caleb Markowski, Gabe

24.52 50.66 52.0424.90

24.47 51.72 22.69 48.09

ACAP3 3:24.28

Gibson, Mark FR McCloskey, Elliott SR

Shannon, Culley SR Shutt, Paul SO

25.55 53.03 51.8324.46

24.00 51.21 22.90 48.21

AEAGLE4 3:25.13

DeHaas, Cody SR DeHaas, Clayton SO

Groeniger, Austin SR Sargent, Carson SR

24.16 50.35 52.5024.49

24.96 51.61 23.48 50.67

ALCHS5 3:32.88

Matous, Henry SR Penney, Brian SR

Craige, Cameron FR Kariotis, Aren JR

26.26 55.36 53.1225.69

25.62 55.36 23.31 49.04

ATIMB6 3:36.55

Sutherlin, Jon 9 Stearns, Austin 10

Poorbaugh, Josh 10 Krag, Jackson 11

25.19 52.75 57.0927.03

25.44 54.55 23.68 52.16

APFHS7 3:38.71

Sand, Paul SR Graves, Cody SR

Melton, Colten Archer, Jonathan SR

25.93 57.27 54.9025.27

26.74 58.34 23.31 48.20

AMTV8 3:40.67

Motyer, Cooper SR Mader, Ryden JR

Bowers, Kameron JR Bollwinkel, Trevor JR

26.22 54.85 54.6325.64

19.04 56.17 25.27 55.02

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 4A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

ACENTY1 3:32.64

Kaiser, Joseph JR Walsh, Jake Ryan JR

Fouse, Gage SO Sandy, Coleman SO

24.70 51.18 57.7727.36

25.24 53.68 23.69 50.01

ASAND2 3:33.83

Norling, Hayden FR Luce, Miles SR

Bamer, Garrett JR Ballard, Jacob SO

27.05 57.29 55.1425.70

24.09 52.39 23.15 49.01

AIFHS3 3:33.99

Davis, Tyler JR Grimes, Travis SR

Casperson, Kelson JR Smith, Luke FR

25.04 53.36 51.8524.05

26.16 55.58 24.55 53.20

ABK4 3:37.95

Nadler, Max SO Losness, Trevor JR

Aramburu, Chase SR Kempers, Ben JR

25.63 53.44 55.1824.93

26.12 56.29 24.86 53.04

ASKYV6 3:48.63

Schaffer, Cade SO Hartley, Jared SR

Gebran, Pedro JR Zechmann, Thomas SR

25.83 54.45 58.0826.95

30.94 1:15.01 15.57 41.09

AMOS7 3:49.55

Miura, Simon SO Salsbury, Luke SO

Buehler, Hayden SO Peng, Kenny JR

26.66 56.21 58.4827.45

28.18 59.32 26.22 55.54

ALAKE8 3:50.78

Hartman, Christopher SO McKibben, Gordon SR

Pack, Isiaha FR Garn, Cody JR

25.33 52.84 56.2015.15

27.67 57.51 30.02 1:04.23

ACANY9 3:56.82

Dixon, Andrew SR Humble, Aidan JR

Hendricks, Treyson SO Ashby, Michael SR

27.33 58.32 1:03.1329.39

29.91 1:02.66 25.07 52.71

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 1A-3A High Schools

  Team Relay Finals Time

B - Final

AKHS5 3:39.91

Humphreys, Carson SR Coombs, Jacob SR

Taylor, MacCabe SR Lloyd, Tyler SR

26.21 54.38 57.2225.66

26.49 56.25 24.92 52.06


